HB 2340-A2 (LC 713) 4/26/17 (LHF/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2340

1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 24, after "may" insert ", 2 in accordance with section 7 of this 2017 Act,".

In line 45, after "may" insert ", in accordance with section 7 of this 2017
Act,".

5 On page 5, line 1, after "may" insert ", in accordance with section 7 of 6 this 2017 Act,".

7 After line 7, insert:

8 "SECTION 7. (1) As used in this section, 'procedural requirements' 9 means the processes that the Department of Consumer and Business 10 Services will use to obtain public input such as public hearings, rule 11 comment periods and the electronic distribution of information by the 12 department.

"(2) The department shall adopt rules establishing standards for
shortening the period of prohibition under ORS 743B.012 (10), 743B.104
(3) and 743B.126 (7). The standards may include but are not limited to:
"(a) Specified procedural requirements.

"(b) Documentary standards for the submission of information by
carriers or interested parties on whether the requirements of ORS
743B.012 (10), 743B.104 (3) and 743B.126 (7) have been met.

20 "(c) Factors the department will consider in determining whether 21 the requirements of ORS 743B.012 (10), 743B.104 (3) and 743B.126 (7)

- 1 have been met, which may include:
- "(A) The reasons why the carrier elected to discontinue offering its
 health benefit plans in this state;

4 "(B) The intent of the carrier in resuming to offer health benefit
5 plans in this state; and

"(C) Reasonable conditions, consistent with the Insurance Code,
under which a carrier may be permitted to resume offering health
benefit plans in this state.".

9 In line 8, delete "7." and insert "8.".

10 On page 6, line 29, delete "8" and insert "9".

11 On page 8, line 8, delete "9" and insert "10".

12 On page 9, line 32, delete "10." and insert "11.".

13 On page 10, line 39, delete "11" and insert "12".

- 14 On page 14, line 4, delete "12" and insert "13".
- 15 On page 17, line 12, delete "13" and insert "14".
- 16 On page 20, line 18, delete "14" and insert "15".
- In line 41, delete "15" and insert "16".

18